

***FIR No. 365/2020**
PS Vasant Vihar
State Vs Aboh Caminus Arinze
SC No. 188/2020

09.12.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
through video conferencing.
Ms. Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.
Accused produced from JC through VC.

Charge already framed vide last order. Charge sent for signatures of accused received back with his signatures duly attested by Deputy Superintendent jail. Charge is duly signed by undersigned today. Accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that bail application of this accused is fixed for 15.12.2020.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that he has already filed an application u/s 216 CrPC for amendment of charge of which the notice has already been issued for 16.12.2020 and requested that the said application be also taken up for 15.12.2020.

Accordingly, list this matter along with bail application of this accused as well as application u/s 216 CrPC filed by Ld. Addl. PP for the State on **15.12.2020**.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent to produce the accused on said date through VC at 11am.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.12.2020