

SC No. 188/2020
FIR No. 365/2020
PS Vasant Vihar
U/s 21 (b) NDPS Act
State Vs Aboh Caminus Arinze

15.12.2020

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
through VC.

Ms Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused Aboh
Caminus Arinze through VC.

List this matter for purpose fixed on 22.12.2020. Pending
applications be also listed on the date fixed.

(Reader)
15.12.2020