

FIR No. 365/2020
PS Vasant Vihar
State Vs. Aboh Caminus Arinze
Case No. SC/188/2020

25.10.2021

Present: Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for accused through VC.
Accused on regular bail and appeared physically.

Summons have been issued to PWs namely IO Mukesh Meena
and ASI Arvind however no PW is present today.

They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List this case for PE on 04.01.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.10.2021

At 11.30am

At this stage, PW ASI Arvind is present. He is apprised of the
next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.10.2021