

**FIR No. 365/2020**  
**PS Vasant Vihar**  
**State Vs Aboh Caminus Arinze**  
**SC No. 188/2020**

04.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail not present.

Sh. Gopi Tondon, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW present.

An application seeking permission for exemption on the ground of fever filed however no medical document filed alongwith this application but as no witness is present today, the application for exemption is allowed. Accused is directed to appear on each and every date of hearing.

List this matter for PE on 16.07.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**04.05.2022**