

FIR No. 365/2020
PS Vasant Vihar
State Vs Aboh Caminus Arinze
SC No. 188/2020

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused absent.

NBWs issued against the accused received back un-executed on the ground that address is incomplete.

NBWs were issued on the basis of address mentioned in the chargesheet. Issue fresh NBWs against this accused to be executed through concerned IO. Notice to surety was also issued however this accused has deposited cash surety. The cash surety of Rs. 40,000/- stands forfeited.

List this matter for 30.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.08.2022