

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 188/2020

STATE Vs. ABOH CAMINUS ARANZA

FIR No. 365/2020

PS Vasant Vihar

24.07.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absconder.

No PW is present.

Matter is at the stage of evidence u/s 299 CrPC.

Issue summons to the witness as per last ordersheet for next date.

List for PE on **21.10.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.07.2023