

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 188/2020

FIR No. 365/2020

PS Vasant Vihar

State Vs. Aboh Caminus Arinze

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is PO.

No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses as per last order
sheet for evidence u/s 299 CrPC for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 25.08.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.04.2025**