

SC 188/2020

STATE Vs. ABOH CAMINUS ARANZA

FIR No. 365/2020

PS Vasant Vihar

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State
through VC.

Accused is already declared PO.

No PW called under Section 299 Cr.PC is present.

Lawyers are abstaining from work and they are not
allowing the witnesses to enter the Court premises.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses as per the
previous order sheet for **12.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.08.2025